Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Action		
District of Innovation Resolution	Related Page(s)	
November 28, 2016	Presented By:	Dr. Puig
	District of Innovation Resolution	District of Innovation Resolution Related Page(s)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

A District of Innovation is a concept passed by the 84th Legislative Session in House Bill 1842, that gives traditional school districts most of the flexibilities available to Texas' open enrollment charter schools. To access these flexibilities, a school district must adopt an innovation plan as set forth in Texas Education Code chapter 12A.

HB 1842 provides Beeville ISD with the **opportunity** to design a comprehensive education plan according to the **needs and resources** of our district while maximizing **local control**.

The first step in this process is passing a Board resolution to study the concept and the opportunities provided through HB 1842.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED:

I move that the Board approve the District of Innovation Resolution.